
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1236

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2017


TREATMENT PLANTS


1236.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मरंी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the

Government of Rajasthan for sanction of financial assistance for setting up of the remaining three common effluent treatment plants under Integrated Processing

Development Scheme (IPDS) on priority basis; and


(b) if so, the action taken by the Government to sanction the financial assistance under IPDS scheme?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (                       )
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b): The Government of India has  sanctioned following   four  projects

in the State of Rajasthan out of seven projects recommended by the State

Government:-

 Upgradation of 18 MLD CETP to ZLD at Balotra

 Upgradation of 12 MLD CETP ( Unit no 6) to ZLD at Pali

 Upgradation of 2.5 MLD CETP to ZLD at Jasol

  12.3 MLD    ZLD  Plant at Sanganer


No further proposal from Government of Rajasthan has been received   for

financial assistance for remaining Common Effluent Treatment Plants (CETP)

under Integrated Processing Development Scheme (IPDS).


*****

